77 POWER TEAM

Hydraulic Technologies

5885 11th Street

Rockford, IL 61109-3699 USA

Internet Address:

——————HYDRAULIC TECHNOLOGIES

Tech. Services: (800) 477-8326
Fax: (800) 765-8326

Order Entry: (800) 541-1418

Fax: (800) 288-7031

http://www.powerteam.com

Parts List &

Form No.102733

Operating Instructions

for:

LR6000

2,16 3,4

Load Tilter

Max. Capacity: 6,000 Ibs. / 2,720 kg.

See detail on
reverse side.

Item Part No. ltem Part No.
No. No. Reqd Description No. No. Reqgd Description
1 206675 2  Nut 11 22045 2 Hex Hd. Cap Screw
2 10585 2 Roll Pin (5/8-18 x 2-1/2" Lg.)
3 206746 2 Thrust Bearing 12 302941 2 Chain & Safety Hook
4 16209 4  Thrust Washer 13 302284 1  Warning Decal
5 302241 1  Screw 14 51726WH2 1  Main Tube
6 16726 2 Hex Hd. Cap Screw 15 16051 2 Eye Grab Hook
(3/4-10 x 3-1/4” Lg.) 16 10481 2 Roll Pin
7 10216 2 Hex Nut (3/4-10)
8 44242 2 Inner Tube Parts included but Not Shown
9 13324 4  Washer (for 5/8” bolt) 304524 2 Capacity Decal
10 10213 2 Hex Nut (5/8-18)

© Hydraulic Technologies

Sheet No.

10f2

Rev.

Date: 1 July 1996




Parts List & Operating Instructions, Form No. 102733, Back sheet 1 of 2

LOAD TILTER BODY-END VIEW

1
18 o Refer to any operating instructions included with
the product for detailed information about operation,

2 testing, disassembly, reassembly, and preventive
/ maintenance.

3
| YN Y { 4 Items found in this parts list have been carefully
17 Fill?-:\:.h RS = — tested and selected. Therefore: Use only genuine
w: i o i replacement parts!
L [ [
&i\__\ ‘ | | 5 Additional questions can be directed to our Technical
16 ; Service Department
~_ N
NP
S R =a
(Fm N
\_ 6
) / 7
\‘s
\ 8
% ]
19
" \ § | /
13 §L NN NN AE
g 010
T .020
(4 places)
12 11
Note: Grease bearings (Item 10) before assembly.
Item Part No. ltem Part No.
No. No. Reqd Description No. No. Reqd Description
1 206679 1  Anchor Shackle 11 206680 2 Spacer
2 12330 2  Locknut (for 3/4” bolt) 12 206681 4 Inner Bearing Race
3 12004 2  Washer (for 1/2” bolt) 13 13894 2 Hex Hd. Cap Screw
4 10075 2 Hex Hd. Cap Screw (1/2-13 x 3-3/4” Lg.)
(1/2-13 x 3/4” Lg.) 14 302225 2 Wear Pad
5 10204 1 Hex Nut (3/8-16) 15 44240 2 Side Plate
6 206678 1  Spacer 16 144493 1 Hex Hd. Cap Screw
7 202173 1  Trade Name Decal (3/8-16 x 3-3/4” Lg.)
8 302240 2 Roller 17 302244 1  Screw Block
9 15013 2  Locknut (1/2-13) 18 302242 1 Pin
10 209692 4 Needle Bearing 19 10303 4 O-Ring



Parts List & Operating Instructions Form No. 102733

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
A CAUTION To prevent personal injury,

Wear eye protection that meets the requirement of ANSI Z87.1 and OSHA.

Do not attempt to lift a load that exceeds the maximum capacity of 6,000 Ibs. / 2,720 kg. Overloaded
equipment can fail and cause personal injury. To ensure the load bearing chains are not stressed beyond
their capacities, do not adjust the load tilter to an angle greater than 30 degrees (see Figure 2), and do not
spread the load bearing chains more than a total of 90 degrees for both chains (see Figure 3).

Secure all adjusting bolts before lifting a load.
Attach BOTH arms to the load being lifted; do NOT use a single arm setup

The load tilter is not designed for overhead lifting applications. Stay out from underneath a load being lifted
or suspended.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
The load tilter is designed to handle and position large, bulky
components. The horizontal tilt can be adjusted to
compensate for off-center loads, or adjusted to a certain
angle for a component being positioned.

Extension Arm
Adjusting
Bolts

1. Hook the load tilter to a crane or hoist.

2. Attach the two load bearing chains to the component.
Adjust the extension arms in or out to keep the chain angle at
a minimum.

Tilt Adjustment
Screw

Load Bearing
Bolts

3. Verify the bolts holding the extension arms are securely
fastened. See Figure 1.

To maintain stability and ensure the
A CAUTION load bearing chains are not stressed
beyond their capacities:
Do not adjust the load tilter to an angle greater than 30
degrees. See Figure 2
Do not spread the load bearing chains more than a total
of 90 degrees for both chains. See Figure 3

Figure 1

4. Lift the component enough to locate the center of balance.
Level or adjust the angle of the load tilter by using a wrench
to turn either end of the threaded adjustment screw.

30 degree Max.
(both sides)

Figure 3

Figure 2

MAINTENANCE

1. Regularly clean and lubricate the tilt adjustment screw. See Figure 1. Sheet No. 2of2

2. Keep the four load bearing bolts fastened securely. See Figure 1.
Rev. Date: 20 Aug. 1996





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


